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Department of
1°  Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles
Governor

Twin Towers Office Building

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
November 25, 1996

Mr. Mario Suarez

President
Si Bon Cleaners & Tailoring Corporation

8283 Southwest 124 Street
Miami, Florida 33156

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0250756

Dear Mr. Suarez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleanlng facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,

please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

QQ,T}DJ(
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Ewart Anderson, Dade County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”™

Printed on recycled paper.

2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
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11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification’

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
S fhon L lenners & Talern1g Corpornton
[¥4

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

S¥mE

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

)39 500243

4. Facility Location: ) ) ) . ‘
Street Address: &2 &3 S-u- 12d stesst

City: T County: “Zip Code: - .
e eV A A—C/E, Yoty

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

HR/O Sa AB2EZ /A.ee&s /'(,/g T
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: .
Street Address: £26> s.0. /2 ST

City: - . County: Zip Code:
ty /\-ﬁlh’h’r)‘/ v \’5 ads. P I3 iSe
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: '
Telephone:  (3035) 235 - £/ 2 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager).:

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ) - Fax: ( ) g

RECEIVED
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
. Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device > [Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed "ID |Purchased |Installed
~ |Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 (2-MAR-92

Dry-t0-Dry Unit

j L
(1) w/ ref. condenser / \_—3/%&9 SAméE-
[

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed IYs

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ #//4

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchléroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ é 5 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [__- ] New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | 7< ] New small area source | |
Existing large area source | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

. exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ K |
No such units on-site | ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Checic all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air periits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

-~

[ Zé ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

—

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the.
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

>7//Zo&¢o GW | J/z e/%

SignaturL/ ) Date

7 WM&M{ | /1/3%(/4 7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




AIRS ID#£2 25 0 756 ' \/ ‘ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: T)(\f// LBon & /Z/Mgéf F /,4//0'5/375’ Co P DATE: %7

FACILITY LOCATION: 4 8283 s /2 Lt

L7, ,  BI7LE

Annual Reporting Period: X~ g/ﬁzé 9ZC 1O 3//2 I w77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&li}n'cc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: /

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Teom or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period-stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per Yyear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

. - . f
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:/{\"‘/\/%'Q/D Sunzsz X~ WOQJZMKMJP/ )(_5/25/47

Name (Please Print) L Signature J ’Date

/' ’

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)

AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

5/ Bona C lgnne?s 472/'[04”.”’5 Corporaton

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
SEmE
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
)89 sp0243
* Irsiit:;lc::yAIZi(c)icr:;ls(?n: 8283 5w 12d steset
City: /ﬁi/:n/' | County: A AC/&’, Zip Code: 33,50

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
ARI0 S CerrEZ /ﬂa@és s e T

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: 28> s.o. 7 ),c[ s+

City: . . County: Zip Code:

Y pMibor o Br-}c({. P 33/56

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (30S) 238 - p2/ 2 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager);
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: )

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

Y6
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ‘ wy

(1) w/ ref. condenser 7 3/%/ﬁq . 5fam —
4

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/.no controls

[Washer Unit T I NGNS

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Drycr Unit e : Ve ”»':-’;z L “’ R \ o "_':__ - S R ' R s B

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed s

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ,va ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) pu}chased in the latest 12 months?

[ &5 . ] gallons ‘

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the deﬁniti‘ons found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | 7< New small area source | |
Existing large area source | New large area source
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser [_gj

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

AII steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt )( |
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordancc:a with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring |

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

TR RRR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

| I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 2_<_ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certiﬁczléltion

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

>7///mo Lﬁu@e{ gf/z é/f,—’e

SlgnaturL ) Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




° ° V

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: @25-97Eé DATE: 7/28 /57 1MeN: Z/ 7o tvE our! Ce 7o
FACILITY NAME: _ S /20n/ C]/é;ﬂfl/é??@}’ /0/8///7(7 @ﬁ/
raciLITY LocaTion: 5283 =) /24 97

S 8P ) 25/ S

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 E/
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

[PART It: CLASSIFICATION | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A / .
1. Existing small arca source . 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr « dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr ) transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr : both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a - 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr : " transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification Y UN

If no, please check tlie appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was AQ S gallons.

lﬂ

lof4 Revised 10/28/96
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|PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

L.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3'-
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? -

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Mﬁintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy On A
Qy aN pa
oy on

o on
ay ON Uﬁ/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part I_I—A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the -

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all tempcrature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

2 of 4

Qay anN

ay ON awa
ay ON ONA
ay aN

ay oON

ay ON

Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or ncw large arca sourcc also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN
Is the temperature differential equal o or greater than 20° F? Oy AN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycie while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
" if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anNa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individuat
condenser coils? ay ON OnN/a

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OaN OnNA

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E‘[ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? QK[ aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aNn A4
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only) . ay GaN (S(N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN o2
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬂY anN.
7. Maintained deviation reports? oy ON VA
Problem corrected? ay N
8. Maintained compliancc plan, if applicable? ay anN E!é/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS , ]
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Q‘Y aN Jl

3of4 Revised 10/28/96
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)?
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? '
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves _ Q(Y aN Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ‘éY ON Stills
Filter gaskets and seating E{Y ON Exhaust dampers
Pumps _ E/Y - ON Diverter valves

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators ON

OY aN
ay ON
Oy ON
Oy, ON

&DN

av o

d o~

e on
o on

E{Y B) Cartridge filter housings [EK{ ON
o _

S ecs  Sipopse

Name of Respongible Official

“Tlrsr28 HAA2mprco | Ay ¥4

Irj;lgb’é—hhmc (Please Print) ‘ Date of Ir(spection

Wmtor’s Signatu;c\—' Approxfmate Date of Next Inspection

¢

4 of 4
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TITLE V AIR QUALLITY GENERAL PERMIT _ ) \/

. BEST AVAILABLE COPY SSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
. TYPE OF INSPECTION: "ANNUAL [ ] / COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 270 2 e __TIME OUT: /) oY) AIRSIDH:_ /D<) 7 <t
77 il . = e g
TYPE OF FACILITY: 7//.7/~ \,g/ , C L{/fyn/ o0 S
FACILITY NAME: C . 7 s /_/m ot F=z O DATE: %574/7
‘-// ,/ (y/ /’ N ST [
FACILITY LOCATION: 2 2 N 2 C o
[y Sy 3y P /l/ 7'
Eo A al J —?P/'_z
[ (777 7 7 — = T
RESPONSIBLEOFFICIAL: /s .. Son o 2 o PHONENUMBER: =2 7 />
/LT =Y [PV &y S o =4 R AR

[:] / Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

éf”ﬁ"%"f . Cpecory) 1 Coomplmcs

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. ‘YESD/ NO|:|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: = /<
/T (Approximate)

} _—t
il

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: "~ ///;7.& % ? £ )

~N 77 7 7 i v 7

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: __—7%7 PHONENUMBER: - 3./06722_

VU Pageﬁ[_of ——,Z

Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT  BEST AVAILABLE COPY

S INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT _
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
. ﬁ_
TIMEMN:___ & ., TIME OUT: AIRS [D#: (
R P [ AR S
TYPE OF FACILITY: P
FACILITY NAME:_— . /.0 . DATE: ¢/ 7 <.
‘_’/// ,/’ ry B 7 7 T
FACILITY LOCATION:__... . . _
o C.:’i{/_)

T T
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL, /) . PHONE NUMBER:

L iy e s - N
B B A = £ f (-__.
. Q/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
/ /"J;‘,.-/.,// ; A7 (/ 72/ i C /y”--‘ Foe O L
/ // / &/ / v, %
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the-inspector. YESE/ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: B AR :
o F =/ CApproximate)
. ) - v /‘—.T /
INSPECTION CONDUCTEDBY /) ., . o o/ /0 o .
A j il /. L #2(PléasePridt) - -
s
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURI;;"L, Ll , i - PHONE NUMBER:® -z » .. |
| ST ST Ay
S __of Revised 10/96

( . /,,;,/ P a‘:’f‘___of__-_-

S



PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¥ ¢ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

ams#:_OZ8 OS5 vare: &~ 7/~ 75 tovew: 240D  1mMeouT: 200
FACILITY NAME: -2/ 50/1/ Cé%?/ﬁu? < /4// Oy 7’ Cﬁ‘/@ .
FACILITY LOCATION: & 283 St0 /. 244

AL g7
o » ) —
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /ﬁ{&/ﬁ )?/M_g paONE: 3Z2L — O7/ 2
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notifted DARM 30 days prior to startup i a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ‘ a
[PART XI: CLASSIFICATION ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source - E{ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q 4, New largevarea source W]
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification 624 anN QO Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
[ B- The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /¢ gallons.
W)\
7 \'5\£\
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[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS o - l

Is the responsible official of the dry clcéning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay an Eé/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - Oy ON D{I/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E{Y anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? E'I/Y ON WA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratiés and steam pressure for carbon adsorber -

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON l?(N/A

R = =

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a réfrigeratcd
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and-B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes) I '
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Oy aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON OnN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON aN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean: of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? ay aN

.[JI

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the '
condenser exceeded 45°F? ¥ ay ON awn/a -

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay awN

20f5 : Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing largce or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weekly basis? ay anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? _ ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° ¥? ay OGN anN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON anNA

Is the perc concentration.equal to or less than 100 ppm? . . . : Oy ON aN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? B FXY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ' @4 aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anN l?lé/A
b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days :
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay GN Dé/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) : ay anN Qﬁ/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? _ ay 4aN E‘l{\I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? EI? aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? o : Oy ON @/N/A
Problem corrected? <. ay anN lZ(I:I/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON Eﬁ/A
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nPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?
Hose connections, filtings,
couplings, and valves
" Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(= 2.

(PID/FID only)?

(9]

o

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

&y an owa
@Y aN ana
&Y ON aN/a
¢ an ana
o on aNa

aN anN/a

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

- Cartridge filter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small s_durces, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

ON

af
o’ an

oy on ofia
oy ON ONA
oY aN owa
oy ON ON/A

E{Y ON ON/A

000 RR]R
>

ay OnN

ay ON

ay oN

Oy. ON

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

~

d

WCtor’ Signature

dof 5

¢-7-9¢

Date of Inspection

Ao/ 1995

Appp@ximate Date of Next fnspcction
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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L -~ . : BEST AVAILABLE COPY
aeswh O28 O 75, Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE
405 4k 4000

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO
FACILITY NAME: 5/ ge?/\/ C{/«/W%f /4 / £/ @ I?M@Ju'% /= ? g

MIA\)

FACILITY LOCATION: gZ 53 S z) /24 §/ =/ Marzgement Divisior:
Ao stnz)

Annual Reporting Period: 3-25 19877 10 s~ 7 1975

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméi?xfc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

1’ NO, compilete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pcribd stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: MAY 19 1998
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Rureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notificaiion are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receiptsﬂdoes not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry—to dry Jacilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities/,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALy 410 SunieZ X 3 / Z%u et ”’(/ A L’/ // Z

Name (Please Print) ( Slgnaturc Datc

.....
S~

t

“##This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

vy
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL 248955
RESOURCES MANAGEMENT (DERM)
AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DIVISION
33 S.W. SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 900
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33130-1540
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE lNSP;ECTlON CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL \f(\.  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
‘ RE-INSPECTION 0
slz)lag  Doopm  2:5opu,
Ars 0#: ND SO0TS5(p pare: | TIMEIN: , TIME OUTT __ 1

FACILITY NAME: Cgi 607’) (JéWS —+ TMWI/\C’ @WP
FACILITY LOCATION: 5282 S RY St %
Miomi, Fe 331SLe

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MMD \CMM é(k} PHONE: (- @5}&5@ i o

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ . Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION - _—H

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
N .
1. Existing small area source X 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr " transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ~ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁY ON OCan not determine
[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
O facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

S

I ofSI \B\GL\ Revised 9/15/97 A ‘\qq’ ‘

e



HPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy aN Ania
Oy onNSNA

v an

AY oN ana

'Oy ON A

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

I

P

1

2.

G

n Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either 5 refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

rior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

aN
ON ON/A
_:D-N CJN/A
“ON
;}DNK;‘ N/A
ON

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer mactiines on a weekly basis? : Oy anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON awna
. Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - 0Oy aON Ownva

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring .

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA

.|| 5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? .OY ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? A Oy ON ONA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %Y anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? RY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; DY aN KN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days o
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aQy ON }QN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy aN>Xva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? DY DN%\UA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? %Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? oy DNﬁN/A :
Problem corrected? ay DN’y{NIA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? : ay ON N\J/A

30f5 ’ Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ‘

inspection? . \?ﬁ’ . aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak Iog? M anN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? 4 o

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves >{Y.DN (BTN Muci( cookers ay DN/%/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘?@( aN aNaA Stills . )éY aN an/a
-Filter gaskets and seating W ON aN/A Exhaust dampers ‘ XY aN an/a
Pumps )ﬂg ON ON/A Diverter valves §:{ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers m aN (ON/A . Cartridge ﬁjter housings aN Dﬁ/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) ?\

a
a
a

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-300 ppm? Y ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?. ' Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? © ay ONn
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?_ ay ON

%f&m 1y inesr— 3/3] /%7

N Inspector’s Name (Plcasé%nt) Date of Inspéction
\tbre LG 30000
[

L/ e lnspWSignaturc Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUAL'[T\‘]’ GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALX] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION |___|

TIMEIN. & " 00 pirm TIMEOUT:__2 30pmr AlRs ID#: D 3075 (e

TYPE OF FACILITY: Yeorc Q/I’v Cleav e r— - -

FACILITY NAME: S Hon (/WS DATE: 3/5[/@0)

FACILITY LOCATION: P8R S 19 St L
Miami FL 32150 ﬂ

RESPONSIBLE OFFIcIAL: N A i O NSuouo. Px_ pHONE NUMBER-L 305 )3 35 -07) D

Based on the results of the compliancé requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). h

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

(ood Kecord keqomcg +#m.%&@uxg

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YE% NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 /QOOO
' ’ (Approxim

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BYs, /%fb@f& wie /|W

& { Please Prmt)w .
INSPECTOR S SIGNATURE: } %Z 7 PHONE NUMBER: 305> 3'7;2"(/06i95
Page / of_[ Revised 10/96




ARSID#:_OASD 2S5(o i  Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
'ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: ___ ¢/ 8(‘77’\ ﬂ/ﬁa/;wfg . DATE!@ZBZ Zﬁﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: & 2 %5 S (P ¢ St | ' .
Miomi, FL 33150

Annual Reporting Period: (’% | l9q 81‘0 3 19 9 ?

3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Ur~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ] to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abo{rc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:.

‘Method used to-demonstrate compliance: .

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of peychloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 ga per year Jor dry-to dfy facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year jJor transfer or combination facilities.
3/31/%|

Signature | \/ -~ " Date ©

A/

Name (Please Print)

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of ‘ .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

O  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
Q

FACILITY NAME:

AIRS ID#:025 075> patE: 3|30 )  TIME n:.p /:30pm TiME ouT: | ¥Spm

SiRon (lepoers + Taj/o;q'ng Cerro .

FACILITY LOCATION: 5) 253 SO [ Q4 St
| Migme €7. 33150

resronsiBLE orriciaL : A2 6 /TSZM—/??- _rone: (05)335-67/2

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
! —
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ~ |
(check appropriate box) 2
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days pri tart AR 9. a [
. New facility notifie 30 days prior to startup z Co = m
o . . . O =w -
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . ==
' . . 5 Z O £
S w‘? iy P
o A& =
v oY __:- o o
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION 5 = — ]

b —

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source }g

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was 5@ gallons.

2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

><V aN OCan not determine

If no, pleasc check the appropniate classification: _
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

a I\@notiﬁcation form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleun

1 of S

U
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|PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? - o Oy ON MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? D_Y aN %N/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . NY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housihg or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' ) §Y 0N anNv/aA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?  * B : ay anN

” PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part IL-A:
‘ :
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon:adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed.
prior (o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser -
(complete A and B below). :

.A. Has the responsible official of alknew sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ’ ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-lobp vapor venting system? ay aN OnNnA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay 4N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 45° F? ‘ Qy dN Ona

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 4N

l

S ——— — S ————— —

2of5 ' Revised 9/15/97
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Te

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
mlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansio; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? °

ay anN

Ay N Owa
Oy ON OwnvA

ay ON GnN/A
Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

ON/A

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ~ ay ON ONA |

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

I.
2.

~
J.

N o v oA

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

— R ——

ay QanN ﬁY\N/A
ay aN RN/A

Oy ON N/A

ay DN}@/A

Revised 9/15/97




[LPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves >@Y UN ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating )SIY aN ONA Stills
Filter gaskets and seating )FY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps )&Y ON AaN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers )QY UN 0IN/A Cartridge filter housings
Wate‘r separators Y OGN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use, of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector . | .
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cq.uipm.ent:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in-a range of 0-500 ppm"?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1.  Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Xy On
Wg(y anN

ay DNFN/A

FY ON ON/A

Qv ON_XNA
ay DN/%N/A

Ay o~ ana
-

b1

]

0

O

Nwa

- Qy ON

ay anN
Qy anN
ay anN
Qy anN

Mﬁbma G 330/ 00

~. Inspector’s Nathe (Please Print) Date of Inspéction

Cl

Vo L p Hlo |

/i

Zy lns#tor‘s Siénaturc Approxilﬁatc Date of Next Inspection

4015

Revised 9/15/97



HADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: 11

Mochicus wot operatiig at bme of nspecton
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TITLE V AIR Q’UAL'ITY‘GENEILAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (¥ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] .  RE-INSPECTION [ ]
—

TIMEIN:__/* 30 pr~ TIME OUT:__/ 45 pr AlRS ID#:0 2SOTS (p

TYPE OF FACILITY: Peve Dny Clebdnsy— . , ‘

FACILITY NAME:___ S 1 Bemn Cleanesr—s | ____ DATE: 3[@. [Q o |

FACILITY LoCATION:___ 3 D8 Sa0 12Y SF
- Mroami, FL 3315k ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A Q410 S/r,w.f% _ proNE NUMBER(3DS ).D 35—07(2-

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmo this mspectnon the facility is found 10 be in
compliance wnth DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:’ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
‘COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[_] %
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: dfo / |

(Approximate)

. N . . r . M
INSPECTION CONDUCTER BY: L*CL‘DVOL HM_,Q,/
. [

(Please Print)

[JD2 L_\PHONE NUMBER: (%DS).%?Q-‘MB(/

Page of . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING [/03 9 .3 1 q [

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
=) MAR-6 00
z A
Do NOT Remove Label @ —fg’, = m
Zo\® ™
— - - AIRSID #02507563 -~ Q@ = | _
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP 52 | e = FORGOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MARIO SUAREZ Oz nz _| Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
8283 SW 124 ST 23| Fund: 20-2-035001
MIAMI FL 33156 gz € %] oboonn
wn 911
5
— iz




. 64\ e RN & e e e v
s

| THIS POilTION MUST BE &I"I"ACHED TO kEMITTAN CE f‘OR PROPER HANDLING | 2 8 0 89 9

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be foﬁnd below on your mailing label.

RECEIVED.
HAILROUH  TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 19 97

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0250756 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
sl BON CLEANERS & TAILORS CORP Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
MARIO SUAREZ Fund: 20-2-035001
3283 SW 124 ST Obj.: 002273

VIAMI FL 33156
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YHISPORTIONMUS . ..._._ ... HEDTOREMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING @ 3 oq ,_/3 0

»

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o =

® & T Iy

NNl = Zo

- > L
Do NOT Remove Label — C)~< )
v ofll

i e T, xOO9I

AIRS ID 0250756
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ
8283 SW 124 ST
MIAMI FL 33156

-

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273 -
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de?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse si

; SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

Taiso wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Print your nafie and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):

card fo you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Rsturn Raceipt Requsstad” on the mailpiece below the article number.

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

Consult postmaster for fee.

t

3. Article Addressed to:

. ' AIRS ID # 5
SI BON*CLEANERS & TAILORING Cg%ma
MARIO SUAREZ
8283 SW 124 ST
MIAMIFL 33156

¢ eadaradiioed

DI 052 687

b. Service Type

O Registered Certified
O Express Mail O insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

>-27-57

5. Recei\_/eq By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fae is paid)

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|

N

us Pdstal"Service a

P 174 052 ka7

Receipt for Certified Mail \
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

.|

|§1! to :

MARIO SUAREZ -
8283 SW 124 ST
MIAMI FL 33156

VOHLUNITU | Du \

|
. ‘ i

SI BON CLEANERS &'[TAILORING CORP
t

AIRS.ID # 0250756

e

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to '
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS compieted on the reverse side? -

B SoIppE LiN1al ou] jO jUbm ay) ¥ =
o ed0|a/\ua jo doy Jano euu 1e p|05

<4

(2]
m
P
-

# Complurs e T aliWUr /10T Auilional' services. | also wish to receive the
=Complete iterns'3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtrg fee):

6. Slgr;;&(?ddressee or gent)
/) /:mﬂ/ a1

PS Form 3811! December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

1
card to you. o
= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address ‘E’ l
ermit.
lsvmel'nelum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. (O Restricted Delivery ,},’
uThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date - t
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. =
3. Article Addressed fo: A 7ﬁAmcle Number E ?
o AIRS ID#: 0250756 4b. Service Type 2
MABI??guls:t)iAR'éEst & TAILORING CORP ! O Registered /&Cemﬁed ‘;
8283 SWi124 ST O Express Mail O Insured £
MIAM! FL:33156 7 ‘ _ | O Retum Receipt for Merchandise O COD 2
'I ~ |7- Date of Delive *3 (
/9 ) 8
5. Recgi ed (Pnnt Nam, J 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if raquested &
/74 and fee is paid) ]
=
[
l

" g

P 265 302 43y

Us Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mall

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Inlematlonal Mail (See reverse)

LIS

AlRS ID#. 0250756
sl BON CLEANERS & TAlLORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ - '
8283 SW 124 ST . .
MIAMI FL 33156
f
' Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, )
Date, & Addressee’s Address |

TOTAL Postage & Fees | § !
Postmark or Date j '

|

R e

PS Form 3800, April 1995

¢\




SENDER: COMPLETE TTTRY S LN ™

" m Complete |tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
~-M~Print your name ane:address on the reverse
so that we can return‘the card to you.

A. Rec |v by (P/e {‘Prm
1170

Iear/y) B.
Sn )

7

> Signatyfe .
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, / W //
or on the front if space permits. X ///L/ J% /é y4 L/EI Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

D. | dehvery address different from item 17 [ Yes

If lYES enter delivery address below: O No
_ !
~ AIRS ID # 0250756 T
J3ON CLEANERSA t TAILORING CORP ‘
ARIO SUAREZ :
>3 SW 124 ST 3. Service Type
AMI FL 33156 ertified Mail O Express Mail :
' O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
_ . L ) El Insured Mail , O C.0.D.
7 333 éé 7 / 0/ 4. Restricted Dellvery’7 (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ( ’

|
!
|
|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt ‘

t

102595-99-M-1789

Z 333 bbL? LDLQOOO
US Postal Service, - ?
Recelpt for Certlfléd Mail -
_Nn [nenrannn Mpe- !—‘ AIRS D # 0250756

S1 BON CLEANERS & TAILORING COR‘P

MARIO SUAREZ !
8283 SW 124 ST :
MIAMIFL 33156 .. .

Postage $

Certified Fee !

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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T {cutnere) |
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ) .
“ 0363294

e

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

<
(=21
S :
S (s
&
- i
, fat Do NOT Remove Label _
= AIRS ID # 0250756
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001- — -

) 8283 SW 124 ST
| _MIAMI FL 33156 --

|

| MARIO SUAREZ
: 7 . Obj.: 002273 )




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | aytra fee):
card to you.
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
| Write *Aeturn Aaceipt Requested’ on the mailpiece befow the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
uThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. - | Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0250756 % “bzséw?e:%pe lolpo 2 75/
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP ’ . "
MARIO SUAREZ. O Registered Wemfled
8283.SW 1241ST , O Express Mail O Insured
MIAMI FLi33156 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise 3 COD

7. Date of Delivery _ .

==_ s £

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

Y and fee is paid)
6. Signaturgs 7 ddressge’or Agent)
X /A XLt~

PS Form 3811, December 1994 ) Domestic Return Receipt

e e e e e iy e P i)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

[’-r
Z 333 LkLO 275
US Postal Service . ]
Receipt for Certified Mail
: B AIRS ID 0250756
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ
8283 SW 124 ST , .
MIAMI FL 33156 |
t

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




\UU'!'.HERL ) e e T e e

_ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

457706 4 5’&
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located\on‘fh maﬁl i la el
0 MG
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 e Lt

Bu‘cc\w\i e SOUTEEs
&

Do NOT Remove Label

TAIRS TD#0250756....2™ Cert 05
ST BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
18\218:1\3;)\/}:15 * Str%eglss : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
’ : ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
" FUND: 20-2-035001
OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.



P

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION '

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A S

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

gnatyse }
O Agent
4(4»\4 O Addressee |

B. R@?é(by(mnted Name) C. Datp of })el;very

1. Article Addressed to:
AEIRSTD#H 250756 3* Cert04 e
~ SIBON CLEANERS & TAILORING
,, CORP

8283 SW 124 Street
. MIAMIL FL 33156

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [3J Yes

g[8
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

‘. [
n
- )

3 rvice Type
JJ Certified Mail [ Express Mall
O Registered [ Return Recelpt for Merchandise

[ Insured Mail O c.0.D.

//,-
i
|
L
\

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes t
2. AtlcleNumhars - - o5 11 '
(Trans " U __ N ES lU i U i '-i E .. B 35 .
: PS Form 3811 February 2004 e omestic Retur Relpt ‘ ‘ 102595-02-M-1540 f

-

Retum Recelpt Fee
(Endorsemem Required)

Restrlcted Delivery Fee
(Endomemem Required)

CORP

AIRS ID# 250756 3™ Cert04
TetalPol o] BON CLEANERS & TAILORING

8283 SW 124 Street .
¢ MIAMI, FL 33156

f
+
|
i




(Endorsement Required)

Postage | $
Certified Fee i
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

Resvicted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage » Sens + €

Sent To

700y 2510 0ODO2 3939 317&

or PO Box Nc MIAMI, FL

AIRS ID#0250756..
SIBON CLEANERS & TAILORTNG CORP
[Sieef Apt R 8283 SW 124 Street

2" Cert 05

33156

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

= Complete items 1,-2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retumn the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Si ature\ .
x ¢ 3 / [ Agent
: U200 Addressee

B, Received by ( PnUedNamé) J Dgfivery

1. ArticleAddmedto -
( AIRS ID#O250756 2"d Cert 05

| SI BONTCLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
| 8283 SW 124 Street:

MIAMI, FL 33156"

L& =¥ QSQ/‘ C?)
O.1s dehve(y address different from item 12 /O Yés

If YES, enter delivery address below: _D No
3. gyﬁa Type

Certified Mall [0 Express Mall

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mall [ C.0.D.
4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

% 1 7004:2550 0002 3939 3172

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540



First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ”
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this be“ .

ns

AR

13 A3

oW %

’aumoﬁallq
,onuon@y 10

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOUR

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

]"”“llllll”l’l‘lllll”“llll'll,”lll”"l'l'll'l'll”Hll




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Reciept Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

- - - . |
Total I# 250756 o
Senri MARIO SUAREZ | ‘ EE—

7003 22L0O 0003 5L51 2004

___ MIAMI, FL 33156 .

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
- item 4 if Restricted Delivery is.desired.

& 0. Kool

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. : B‘ Receiver Printy A)Iame v C. Date of Delive:
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs; .- Y ? ) ) 2., 6 - 0% i
or on the front if space pemits. : .

D. Is delivery address different from iterﬁ 12° 03 Ye;
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
‘ |
e .| |-
ID¥ 250756 - w | [
MARIO SUAREZ l
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING } . | ,‘ o
l CORP 3. grvlce Type
"8283 SW 124 ST Certified Mail [ Express Mail
MIAMI, FL 33156 O Registered 0 Return Recslpt for Merchandise
) O insured Mail O c.o.p.

4. Restricted Delivery? Extra Fee) O Yes

1. Article Addressed to:

2. A;ticie Number v ﬁ = : ‘ ' | / . . T S I
(Transfer from service | Q003 EEED EIIHDHSI:SL 200y¢ - _ .
PS Form 3811, August 2001 ' Domestic Return Receipt- _ 102595-02-M-1540

D




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZlP+41'ﬁ)this box ®
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRA (5\ -
BN K,

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC

MAIL STATION 5510 % g Ve
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD ¢ <, 7 4
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 %, % o &
S Y 2
® 7, % (O
8% 7
o <,
% %
%%
%




B U.S. Postal Servicem

\1 ARIO SUAREZ

ON LLUANLR & TAILORING
SRUAET 5953 Sy 1

orPOBAng ““-’\\'\ "lgl

siraseies  MIAMLFL 33156

M CERTIFIED MAIL« RECEIPT

j‘g * (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

- _ For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comp

z L USE

r_-‘ 0

[om ] X

- N Q/ |

=2 O

= Postmark

= Retum Reclopt Fee % Here (p g
(Endorsement Required) | :

g Restricted Delivery Fee \ q

n (Endorsement Hequlred) : |

g P — % . . .

Total Poste’ 'AIRS 1D # 250756

m .

[om}

a

r\_

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent

W Print your name and address on the reverse ~ [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name Date f Deli

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ¥( ). a e © Mzz
or on the front if space permits.

- D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 D Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

A:IKS_ID-#—ZvSV()'TS'Gﬁ
MARIO SUAREZ ;
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING
§283 SW 124 ST
MJAMI, FL 33156 3. Service Type
[3J Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number \ | erh
(Transfer from service label) 7003 0500 ‘UAUDLI FI:L'L'L' 8L79
PS Form 3811, August 2001 ; Domestic Return Receipt ‘ 102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
: USPS

Permit No. G-10
— 1
® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4, in this box ® .
printy ¢
eh =
Y =
- -0
—(()' - =
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM >~ «—
DEPT. OF ERVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION [, =~ ™~ bt
MAIL STATION 5510 o = ny |-
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD =2 2 #h
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ® 3 .
5 Ny,
o]
R

‘!lll!!l‘!i!l!l!‘Elii{!x!!l!‘ii;‘!!‘i!!!!l‘!!i]l’!!'l‘!!l‘l!{l



|

U.S. Postal Servicer:

CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

F?Mﬁ&&

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www. usps comy

Postaga

Certified Fee

Return Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Requlred)

02

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ent To

?UDB 0500 0004 014y 4558

Streef; 'AH!'WB'
or PO Box No.

Totat Postage ~ A LKSTIL 7 £DU/D0 | I

SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING INC
MARIO SUAREZ |

8283 SW 124 ST ' .
MIAMI, FL 33156 .

A,

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

‘W’ Print your name and-addréss on the reverse
so that we can return the card-to-you.:

W Attach this card to the back of the.mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. .

i?ature

[ Agent

[J Addressee
C. Datg of Delivery

{1s 70k/

B. Received by ( Pfinted Name)

Py

. Article Addressed to:

NSRS A Z DU D0

ST BON.CLEANERS & TAILORING INC
MARIO SUAREZ

‘8283:-SW.-124 ST

D. Is delivery address different fnom tem1? O Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

MIAMIL FL

33156

Seryice Type

ASDC ST L2 D onona

:Fko 450 7 % Certified Mail [ Express Mall
Registered . Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
| 4. Restricted Delivery? Extra Foe) OYes

2. Article Number ’
_ (Transfer from service label)

?EIEIE! DSEID o000y oLy L+55£5

PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestlc Return Recelpt

102595-02-M-1540



T

Postage & Fees Paid

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ | First-Class Mail

USPS
Permit No. G-10
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 icg this box *
=
L g; I
=c 2
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRA@ 14
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION F >
MAIL STATION 5510 n_ ©o
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD g g B
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 33 =
.- D = £
n O
3
B
¥ -y

22E33x2H00 0N ln”mIzllu”al!is;]stuulz'sia;mm“



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
425233 MAR19 2

J
DéMRemove Lat;el ‘ N E C E V & D

AIRS ID#0250756

SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP ’ FOR GOVERNMENT. Usﬁ)VLYh
MARIO SUAREZ - Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

L 8283 SW 124 ST o . , Fund: 20203300730 OF Alr Monjtoring
MIAMI FL obj.: 002273 < lictile Sourges
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BN U.S. Postal Service . .
CERTlFlE MAIL: RECElPT

(Domestlc Mail Only, ‘No Insurance Coverage Prowded) :

OFF I

Postage | $

Certified Fee 1

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee ‘
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Feas | & . i
' : AIRS ID#0250756
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
Sireat At Mo MARIO SUAREZ
or PO BoxNo. 8283 SW 124 ST
“City, State, ZB+4 MIAMI FL
33156

[Sent To

7001 0320 0001 7975 5489

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. )

® Print your name and address on the reverse \ 2_/7 @ ?
so that we can return the card to you. C. Shnature

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) ‘“© O Agent
or on the front if space permits. N~ 0 Addressee

: X D. Is delivery address\ifferent from item 1? L1 Yes

1. Article Addressed tor If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
AIRS ID#0250756

SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP

MARIO SUAREZ

8283 SW 124 ST

MIAMI FL 3. Service Type
33156 O Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
' ] Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail 3 C.O.D.-
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

“?ijm.[ daau DIDUL 9975, 5489

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
ey . . o .
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Postage & Fees Paid

USPS

Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | | First-Class Mail

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ¢

]
E
o ]

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Q
MAIL STATION 5510 '

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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. U.S. Postal Service . '
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mall Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) -

Postage | $

Certified Fee ' I

Return Receipt Fee ; |
(Endorsement Required) :

Restricted Delivery Fee l
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos! AIRS ID#0250756

SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING'CORP
MARIO SUAREZ '
[Gtreet Apt, 8283 SW 124 ST
or PO Box! MIAMI FL

| City, State, 33156

Sent To

7001 0320 0001 7976 4498

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A Received by (Please Print Clearly) |B. D elivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. , . 7 &/¢y

® Print your name and address on the reverse - L
so that we can return the card to you. | G Sg”ature

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, « O Agent

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

If YES, enter delivery address below:

AIRS IDA0250756
ST BG)N'(,LEANERS & TAILORING CORP 076 ]

MARIO SUAREZ

8283'SW 124 ST
MIAMI FL
| 33156

\

3. rvice Type
’ Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2. Agicla Nimhar. .
. 7001 03 E U D IJ El L
PS Form 3811, March 2001
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

\J\\ 2y First-Class Mail
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also gomplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. |

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. ‘

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

)
10 AIRS ID # 0250756001AG
MARIO SUAREZ

? COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Cﬁﬂy) B. Date of Delive

%/ N-o

f

jC. SigpatUre .
NS - Agent )
X AQ(Zessee

\

D.\-le—de‘Tﬁery addse€S different from item 17 es

If YES, enter delivery address below: [o]

SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
8283 SW 124 ST
MIAMI FL 33156

3. Service Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes }

- |

2. Article Number (Copy from seryice labgl) ! [
7000600 88A% 4/%02 4,532 !

S Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt " 102595-99-M-1789 i

Postage | $

Certified Fee

qutmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postace & Fees | §

-5 MARIO SUAREZ

‘@i 8283 SW 124 ST
MIAMI FL 33156

/000 0LOD 002k Y4130 2k52

Re 10 AIRS ID # 0250:756001AG

SI BON CLEANERS & TA[LO}UNG CORP
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 y\?yq‘b

Do NOT Remove Label -

AIRS ID # 0250756
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MARIO SUAREZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
: 8283 SW 124 ST Fund: 20-2-035001
- i "MIAMI FL 33156 — =~~~ ==~ — - —

Obj.: 002273




UNN U.S. Postal Service

'CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domesth Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

| Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pnatana & Faaa

<57 MARIO SUAREZ
orF 8283 SW 124 ST

700k 0320 06001 797k lkeEk

AIRS ID # 0250756
Sen SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP

SRS ictions:

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and addfess on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

- AIRS ID # 0250756
. SIBON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B, Date of Delivery

D. ISTeliviry Ty address dlfferent from item 1? D Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: L NO

8283 SW 124:ST

3. Seryjee Type
IAMI FL E/‘ !
1;/; 156 o Certified Mail [ Express Mail
::{‘:", [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
A O insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2.7
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PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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.Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ” | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

MitIL STATICH 5510 N Q
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SENbER COMPLET" THIS SECTION )

M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Rlso complete
item 4 if Restricted Délivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, |
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Pr/nt Clearly) B Date of Delivery

o~ 1 04

C. Slg
_L‘A"L /E Agem
] [ Addressee

1. Article-Addres§ed to:
V‘Ad‘_({(*

( TETTAIRS 1D # 0250756
SI BON CL'EANERS %+ “TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ
8283 SW 124 ST
MIAMI FL

33156

D\ls{ehve ddress different from it 2 O VYes
If YE&7 enter delivery address be O No

3. Serwce Type

ﬂCemfled Mail 3 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail 13 C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) .3 Yes

70000828 8

SRS 37506 7]

| PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

U S Postal Serwce

_ CERTIFIED ' MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only;: No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certitied Fee

Retumn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

f

Rei MARIO SUAREZ

7000 0520 DO20 9373 Ob7L

a0,

o > ALRS 1D # U250756 |
St BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP

maller)

38007 EBBIUAIY2000 ~ T



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING o
415131 HAR1L 2db:

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

~ AIRSID # 0250756
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MARIO SUAREZ : Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
8283 SW 124 ST _ Fund: 20-2-035001
o MIAMIFL o ] Obj.: 002273

33156
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B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and:address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece

or on the front if space permits.

WON ON DELIVERY

ﬁ efof Defivery

A. Received by (Pleaie Prlnt Clearly} |B.
Agent

é&/ ﬂ/(_, O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRSID # 0250756
SIBON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ
8283 SW 124 ST

delivery address différent from item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

v

|

3. Service Type

MIAMI FL 33156 Certified Mail [ Express Mail _
s i 5t O Return Receipt for Merchandise
m....,.___—- An Insured Mail O c.o.D.
Z w \"“‘"“"" fﬂlRestrlcted Dell\ze ? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes
2. Aﬂlﬂtﬁber(cepy#mmbbel)s——-‘“ k ‘ /
Wl
9: . cq‘?‘

T

1' PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Recelp

102595-99-M-1789 |

J

US Postal Service

.. L 210 bkl 172

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for interational Mail (See reverse)

Sentto

Street & Number

Post Office, State, & ZIP Code

'

Postage

4
1
ha

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

April 1995

Dats R Addracennle Addeess -

onn

¢ MARIO SUAREZ
| 8283 SW 124 ST
u MIAMI FL 33156

O

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,| |

¢ SIBON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP

I AIRSID # 0250756
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e e W= GV :~rHIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print yous-name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0250756

SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ
8283 SW 124 ST -
MIAMI FL 33156 3. Service Type
. Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes ?
" 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) A R T O
2000 0600 0026 f//;LS 5” ¥-7 SR S R
PS Form 3811, July 1999 ; Domestic Return Receipt : 102595-99-M-1789~$
I U.S

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Tt Bnctom om0  AIRS ID # 0250756

S BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP

MARIO SUAREZ
8283 SW 124 ST

MIAMIFL 33156 ]

r 7000 0OL00 002k 425 AO0GA

erse for Instructions




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

B Complete items 1, 2, a.. . .~ AIso complete A Recelved by {Please Print Clearly) B._Date of Delivery !
item 4 if Restricted Dehvery is desired. : - 0‘ @_l
B Print your name arid address on the reverse 7

. + 1
s0 that we can-return the card to you. C. QJgnat 7 _
B Attach this card to the-back of the ma||p|ece, X m WME « [ Agent
or on the front if space permits. bl 0O Addressee
- - D. s delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes )
1. Article Addressed to: - If YES, ehter delivery address below: 1 No

AIRS ID # 02507§6w ! i
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ :
8283 SW 124 ST ‘

. MIAMI FL 33156 3. Service Type
\ rtified Mail [0 Express Mail
i ‘| 'O Registered {1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.
4. Restricte’d Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000. OO 002,@ Y20 //,-530

1 PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestlc Return Receipt | ' 102595-99-M-1789

l

+

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee | Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

AIRS ID # 0250756
SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP
MARIO SUAREZ ]
8283 SW 124 ST
MIAMIFL 33156 ]

7000 OLOO 002k Y4l2k LBLD

erse for Instructions
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

ancy o

mp! o
4a, and 4b.

ele lens
uComplete items 3,

card-to you.

# Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if spacé does not

7mit.

pe .
aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

8 Print your name’and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

;;;f AIRS ID # 0250756
"SI BON'GEEANERS & TAILORING CORP
' MARIO SUAREZ ‘
8283 SW 124.ST
=MIAMI FL333156

o b a

ber

60676

O Registered KCerﬁﬁed
, | O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery

4a. Article N

L33

4b. Service Type

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addréssee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

J o | |

6- %@%@
8

PS Fo 11, December 1994

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt |

- US Postal Service

Z 333 bb0O b7k

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided. |
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

B
I\

[Sentto ]

1

" MARIO SUAREZ !
8283 SW 124 ST
MIAMI FL 33156

VGIUNGU ¢ ue

' Q‘ .

SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING CORP

AIRS ID # 0250756

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered |

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address -

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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o L A
O . 7 :
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1 - N ;
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- : ;. -
: :_i_B'._ Recalvoed by ( Printoi Name) - - i ) o
D. Isdellveryaddmsdlff ’ntfmm item 1? Oyes 5.
if YES, enter delivery addréss below: [ No ¥

. ATRSTD#7Z
7+ SIBON CL-'
.- CORP =
i 8283-SW 124':Street S

b -G

E A e S O P

»

| MIAMI, FL 33156 rE
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U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg
i 5 “% B
OFFI L USE

Postage | $

* Certitied Fee

Postmark

Returm Reciept Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Faepy | &) s 950756 1stC

[Sentto. SI BON CLEANERS & TAILORING
T CORP
\_orPOBoxNo 8283 SW 124 Street

?DUB 0500 DOO4 DL44 La73




